

Lennox International Announces Completion of Agreement With A.O.C. Corporation

September 11, 2007

DALLAS, Sept. 11 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Lennox International Inc. (NYSE: LII) announced it has completed its previously announced agreement with A.O.C. Corporation ("Lennox International announces agreement to reduce its outstanding shares," March 20, 2007). Under terms of the agreement, LII has acquired 2,695,770 shares of LII common stock owned by A.O.C. in exchange for 2,239,563 newly-issued LII common shares. The transaction reduces the number of outstanding shares of LII common stock by 456,207 shares, at minimal cost to LII.

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20020304/DAM053LOGO)

Lennox International Inc. is a global leader in the heating, air conditioning, and refrigeration markets. Lennox International stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "LII". Additional information is available at: http://www.lennoxinternational.com or by contacting Karen Fugate, vice president, investor relations, at 972-497-6670.

SOURCE Lennox International Inc.

CONTACT: Karen Fugate, vice president, investor relations of Lennox International Inc., +1-972-497-6670